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L.D. 845 

(Filing No. H- 285) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "f1" to H. P. 622, L. D. 845, Bill, "An 
Act to Fund Community-based AIDS Programs and Services" 

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting 
17 clause and before the statement of fact and inserting in its 

place the following: 
19 

'Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from 
21 the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

23 

25 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

27 Bureau of Health 

29 

31 

33 

35 

37 

39 

41 

All Other 

Provides funds to expand 
community-based AIDS-related 
programs and services in 
southern Maine, including 
counseling and testing and an 
AIDS hotline, and to offset a 
reduction in federal funding.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

1989-90 

$8,300 

1990·91 

$8,750 

This amendment reduces the appropriation originally in the 
43 bill. Funding for counseling and testing and the AIDS hotline 

are the only items which require funding through this bill. 
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