

1	L.D. 845
3	(Filing No. H- 285)
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
9	114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
11	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
13	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 622, L.D. 845, Bill, "An Act to Fund Community-based AIDS Programs and Services"
15	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting
17	clause and before the statement of fact and inserting in its place the following:
19	'Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from
21	the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
23	1989-90 1990-91
25	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
27	Bureau of Health
29	All Other \$8,300 \$8,750
31	Provides funds to expand community-based AIDS-related
33	programs and services in southern Maine, including
35	counseling and testing and an AIDS hotline, and to offset a
37	reduction in federal funding.'
39	STATEMENT OF FACT
41	
43	This amendment reduces the appropriation originally in the bill. Funding for counseling and testing and the AIDS hotline are the only items which require funding through this bill.
1 by	the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/24/89 (Filing No. H-285)